

HALL OF FAME



H. RALPH FISHER YEAR INDUCTED: 2001 CATEGORY: MERITORIOUS SERVICE SHARON, PENNSYLVANIA

H. Ralph Fisher entered the Pennsylvania State USBC Hall of Fame for his great contributions to the game of bowling.

Ralph has bowled in 32 PSBA Tournaments, 16 PSBA Seniors and 10 PSBA Mixed Tournaments. He has bowled in 11 ABC Tournaments. Ralph has been active in the sport for 44 years.

Locally, he has been on 4 League Championship Teams and was the part of the Doubles Handicap Champion in 1989 in his City Tournament. Ralph has served as a League President and Vice President each for 1 year. Has served as League Secretary Treasurer for 25 years. Was a director for his Local Association for 34 years and has served as Assistant Secretary-Treasurer for the last 17 years. Served as Chairman for 3 of their City Tournaments. Was a charter member of the Mercer County Bowling Hall of Fame Board of Directors. Wrote the original By-Laws for the Hall of Fame and served as the Master of Ceremonies at the first banquet. Ralph was inducted into the Mercer County Hall of Fame in 1997.

Contributions to the PSBA, Ralph served as a Western Area Director for 7 years of which 2 years he was Chairman. Served on the following committees as a member or chairman - Personnel & Compensation, Tournament Procedures, Hall of Fame Board & Selection, Budget & Finance, Hall of Fame Election, Legislative, Tournament Site and Necrology. Served as Co-Chairman of 3 PSBA Championship Tournaments held in Mercer County in 1980, 1986 and 2000. He also was Co-Chairman for the PSBA Seniors Tournament in 1997. He was instrumental in helping to secure \$6000.00 for the Prize Fund for the Championship Tournament held there in 2000. Ralph served as a Line Officer for 5 years and was our State President in 1995-1996.